

Ministry of Water, Land and Resource Stewardship

Office of the Deputy Minister MEMORANDUM

Files: 76930-10/IOD

140-60/Transfer of Authority 2023

Re: Appointment of the Inspector of Dikes

Under the *Public Service Act* and pursuant to section 2 (3) of the *Dike Maintenance Act*, I appoint the following employee as the Inspector of Dikes:

a) Yannic Barry Brugman

The exercise of authority as the Inspector of Dikes is as provided under applicable legislation and guided by the policies and procedures of the Ministry of Water, Land and Resource Stewardship.

The appointment as the Inspector of Dikes remains in effect until the employee ceases to be a British Columbia public service employee or until the appointment is rescinded by the Minister of Water, Land and Resource Stewardship, whichever is earlier.

This appointment revokes and replaces the previous appointment of the Inspector of Dikes, signed by the Deputy Minister of Forests and dated October 14, 2022.

Lori Halls

Deputy Minister

Ministry of Water, Land and

Resource Stewardship

October 20, 2023

Date